APR 18 2012

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS .,

OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA
ANNUAL SALARY INCREASES FOR
DIRECTORS, ASSISTANT DIRECTORS,
PSYCHIATRISTS, SHERIFF CAPTAINS,
BAILIFFS, THE CHILD SUPPORT
REFEREE, DISTRICT COURT LAW
CLERKS AND ATTORNEYS

QOHN

RESOLUTION NO. ‘\ \Q

N N S N N N

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster County, Nebraska,
desires to adopt the 2012 annual salary increases for certain employees in the unclassified
service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of
- Lancaster County as follows:

1) The salary increases for Sheriff Captains are designated in "Attachment A",
which is attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference.

2) The salary increases for County Directors, Assistant Directors, Psychiatrists,
District Court Law Clerks, the Child Support Referee and Bailiffs are designated in
"Attachment B", which is attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference.

3) The salary increases for attorneys in the County Attorney’s Office, are
designated in "Attachment C”, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof by this
reference.

4) The salary increases for éttorneys in the Public Defender’s Office, are
designated in "Attachment D", which is attached hereto and made a part hereof by this
reference.

5) Unless otherwise stated herein, the forgoing amended salary increases are

1



effective the pay period beginning December 15, 2011.

Q‘ <
DATED this_\\day of (] 5?;\( ) , 2012, at the County-City Building,
Lincoln, Lancaster County, Nebraska.

BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER

APPROVED AS TO FORM
this day of
5 202

N A\

fo@)@{wﬂ
County Attorney




March 22, 2012

Attachment A

Promotion . 2010 20117 2012 salary Actual § % increase
Date Salary Salary Recommendation Increase
Juilfs, Gary 09/09/99 $90,100 $91,000 $91,810 $ 810 .89%
Lefler, Joseph 06/14/01 $89,100 $90,000 $90,810 $ 810 .88%
Duncan, Todd 09/02/0‘1 $89,100 $90,000 $90,810 $ 810 .88%
Houchin, Benjamin 02/15/05 $86,100 $87,000 $88,000 $1,000 1.15%
Young, Don 02/01/07 $84,000 $84,800 $85.800 $1.,000 1.18%
TOTALS $438,400 $442,800 §$447,230 $4,430 1.00%

Captsalary12:/F



Appointed Salary Information 2012

9. ey

Name Department Class title Current 1%
salary increase
ETHERTON,KIM G. COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS DIRECTCR $82,599| $83,425
MEYER,DENNIS M. BUDGET AND FISCAL BUDGET & FISCAL OFFICER $92,030] $92,950
ECKLEY,LINDA S RISK MANAGEMENT RISK MANAGEMENT DIRECTOR $76,527| $77,293
BOESCH,KATHRYN M. HUMAN SERVICES HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR $77,767] $78,545
CHALUPA,GAROLD E. VETERANS SERVICES CO VETS SERV & GEN ASSIST OFFICER $76,887| $77,656
RINGLEIN,RICHARD J. VETERANS SERVICES ASST COUNTY VET SERVICE QFFICER $56,422| $56,986
COVERT,CYNTHIA ANN VETERANS SERVICES GENERAL ASSISTANCE DEPUTY DIRECTOR $50,001| $50,501
EAGAN,KERRY P. ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER $128,128| $129,409
THORPE,GWENDOLYN K, |ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPUTY CHIEF ADMIN OFFICER $85,001| $85,851
AHLBERG,DOUGLAS A. EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DIRECTOR $83,283| $84.116
HOSKING,MARK DAVID EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT ASST EMER SERVICES COORDINATOR $45,001] $45,451
SETTLE,DEAN B. COMM. MENTAL HEALTH CENTER MENTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATOR $104,840| $105,889
ROY,SANAT K. COMM. MENTAL HEALTH CENTER CLINICAL DIRECTOR $211,072| $213,183
MEYER,BRENT DOUGLAS [WEED CONTROL AUTHORITY WEED CONTROL SUPERINTENDENT $62,001| $62,621
KILLEEN,DONALD F. CNTY/CITY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT _ |BUILDING ADMINISTRATOR $108,326) $109,410
SCHINDLER MICHELLE L. |YOUTH SERVIGES CENTER YOUTH SERVICES GENTER DIRECTOR $92,562| $93,488
THOMPSON,ANNETTE B. |YOUTH SERVICES CENTER JUV DETENTION CENTER DEP DIRECTOR $71,155| $71,866
THURBER,JAMES M. CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR $102,810| $103,838




Salary Information 2012

Name Department Class title Current 1%

salary increase

SMITH,VERNICE M. DISTRICT COURT [BAILIFF | 544,368 $44,812
GILLEN,SUSAN L. DISTRICT COURT [CHILD SUPPORT REFEREE $95,418] $96,372
GAU,ELIZABETH OSTERMAN |DISTRICT COURT |DISTRICT COURT JUDGES LAW CLERK $38,445( $38,829
BARNES,CAITLIN R. DISTRICT COURT |DISTRICT COURT JUDGES LAW CLERK $38,445 338,829
0.74%

HOUGH,SHARON MARIE DISTRICT COURT |BAILIFF II* $54,664| $55,068
FOLSOM,KIM R. DISTRICT COURT [BAILIFF II* $54,664] $55,068
LAMPE,SHERI A. DISTRICT COURT |BAILIFF HI* $54,664| $55,068
PETERSEN,MARIAN G. DISTRICT COURT |[BAILIFF II* $54,664| $55,068
RHYNALDS,CHRISTINE L. DISTRICT COURT |BAILIFF II* $54,664| $55,068
SCHMIDT,BERNADETTE L. DISTRICT COURT |BAILIFF II* $54,664| $55,068
MOST,RHONDA R. DISTRICT COURT [BAILIFF 1I* $54,664| $55,068
ROWE,KAREN M. DISTRICT COURT |BAILIFF II* $54,664| $55,068
WOOD,JANICE K. DISTRICT COURT |BAILIFF II* $54,664| $55,068
OWENS,ANGELA R. JUVENILE COURT |BAILIFF II* $54,664| $55,068
POFAHL,ANGELA M. JUVENILE COURT |BAILIFF II* $54,664| $55,068
LEE,LESLI L. JUVENILE COURT |BAILIFF II* $54,664| $55,068
PAUL,DIANNE E. JUVENILE COURT |BAILIFF II* $54,664| $55,068

* The Board has stated they would like to equalize the Bailiff Il to the Paralegal Il.
The Paralegal Il is currently paid $55,068 at the maximum.




Auchment €

2012 DEPUTY COUNTY ATTORNEY COMPENSATION

NAME
Lipovsky, Jan
Rocke, James
Rueter, Red
Mathers, Jeff
Jacobsen, Amy
Prenda, Bruce
Pasold, Lory
Parsley, Holly
Armstead, Barb
Sabata, Shellie
Fox, Tom
Acton, Matt
Packard, Dan
Maret, Lori
Miller, Eric
Lavene, Jeremy
LLamski, Maureen
Siefert, Chris
Turner, Chris
Mick, Ryan
Freeman, Nick
Bosn, Carolyn
Behrens, Brittany
Grabow,Richard
Zieg,Dan '
Bo_h'nef[,AS_h[_ey

LEVEL

S
1l
1l
(l
Il
[l
Il
1
I
I
1l
I
I
I

| i

|
I
I
|
|
|
|
I
I
I
p

GRAD DATE

May-81
May-86
May-90
May-91
May-92
May-91
May-84
May-96
May-96
‘May-98
May-98
May-95
May—OO
May-95
~ May-90
May-03
May-01
May-06
May-09
May-08
May-09
May-09

EMPLOYED
Dec-85
Jan-88
Sep-90
Sep-90
Jul-87
May-97
May-97
May-98
May-98
May-98
May-99
May-99
Jul-01
Apr-02
Feb-05
Jul-06
Aug-06
Mar-07
Sep-09
Nov-09
Sep-09
Jan-10

July, 2011
October, 2011
December, 2011

CURRENT SALARY

$96,455.00
$99,858.00
$86,355.00'
$97,465.00
$93,495.00;
$91,910.00°
$84,840.00:
$80,548.00

$72,720.000

$74,437.00.
$76,659.00.
$87.668.00
$77,568.00°
$73,023.00°
$83,830.00
$63,630.00
$62,620,00
$59,893.00
$56,560.00
$57,570.00
$56,560.00
$56,560.00
$56,000.00
$56,000.00
$56,000.00
$56,000.00

$1,914,224.00

PROPOSED SALARY

$97,420.00
$100,856.00,
$87.219.00
$98,440.00
$94,430.00
$92,829.00
$85,688.00
$81,353.00
$73,447.00
$75,181.00!
$77,426.00
$88,545.00
$78,344.00
$73,753.00
$84,668.00
$64,266.00]
$63,246.00/
$60,492.00
$57,126.00'
$58,146.00°
$57,126.00
$57,126.00
$56,560.00.
© $56,560.00°
$56,560.00°
$56,560.00

$1,933,367.00

1.00%
1.00%
1.00%
1.00%
1.00%
1.00%

1.00%

1.00%

- 1.00%

1.00%
1.00%

1.00%

1.00%
1.00%
1.00%

1.00%
1.00%

1.00%
1.00%
1.00%
1.00%
1.00%
1.00%
1.00%
1.00%
1.00%




SALARY RECOMMENDATION WORKSHEET
NON-NEGOTIATED SALARIES
DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDERS

ty Public Defender’s Office

Lancaster Coun

- 2012
Name  Position Grad Date Emploj Date Current Salary Proposed % Change
Salary

Nigro, Joseph Attorney II 05-83 11-83 $99,816 $100,814 1.0%
Bancroft, Webb Attorney il 12-83 05-89 $98,026 $99,006 1.0%
Tast, Susan Attorney li 05-86 09-89 $84,066 $84,907 1.0%
Egger-Brown, Kristi Attorney Il 05-88 01-90 $94,699 $95,646 1.0%
Elliott, Shawn Attorney ll 05-89 06-96 $96,816 $97,784 1.0%
Cooney, Paul Attorney Il 05-93 07-96 $86,166 $67,028 1.0%
Eppler, fimothy Attorney Il 05-96 1 1-99' $78,366 $79,150 1.0%
Eickholt, Christopher Attorney Il 05-98 05-03 $77,116 $77,887 1.0%
Foster, Elizabeth Attorney Il 09-04 10-05 | $65,575 $66,231 1.0%
Jorgensen, John Attorney I _ 05-03 10-05 $65,730 $66,387 1.0%
Newell, Sarah Attorney 05-05 06-06 $63,687 $64,324 1.0%
Houlden, Jennifer Attorney | 05-06 09-07 $58,974 $59,564 1.0%
McHargue, Valerie Attomney | 05-08 07-09 $57,866 $58,445 1.0%
Christie, Yohance Attorney | 05-09 02-10 $56,866 $57,435 1.0%
Molvar, Todd Attorney | 05-09 02-10 $56,866 $57,435 1.0%
Totals $1,140,635 $1,152,043 1.0%

%u’aw;ﬁpwﬁv

i,

]



